
CPGCL CHHATTISGARH STATE PoWER GENERATION COMPANY LIMITED (A Govt. of C.G. Undertaking) 
9 NOV 2020 No. 03-01/SE-U/TS-11/Gangrel HEP |.29,5 Raipur, Dr 09/11/2020 

NOTICE INVITING TENDIER : 03-01/SE-1IL /TS-11/Gangrel HEP/2020-21 Sealed tenders 
invited from manutacturer/dealers/suppliers/tims for the * Supply of the fire fighting_equipments at 

N2.5 MIW Gangrel IEP,Rudri,Dhamtari(CG) CSPGCL" as per the list enclosed with 

are 
the reputed and experienced 

this notice. : 

Tender documents shall be obtained firom the office of the undersigned, by submitting erossed DD/Bankers Cheque (non-relundable) of amount Rs 224/- drawn in favour of Assistant Manager (CAU) CSPGCL, Raipur CSPGCI, Raipur" payable at Raipur. on Working day during working hours. Direct payment will not be entertained by this office. Important dates in respect of above NIT is given below:-
ast date of Tender Submission 
Date of tender opening

01.12.2020, 15:30 Hrs 
01.12.2020, 16:00 Hrs 

Tender Document Cost 
Rs 224/- 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs 4400/- 
A. IMPORTANT POINTS FOR THE BIDDERS:

Tender document can be obtained from the O/o E.D (0&M:Gen), CSPGCL. Raipur by making a written request along with the authorization letter issued on the letter head of the 
company and payment of the Tender Fee (non refundable) through MICR Demand Draft/banker's cheque only, in favour of "Assistant Manager (CAU), CSPGCL, Raipur" payable at Raipur. Tender without tender fee shall be liable for rejection. Postal charges of Rs. 100/- extra shall be paid, if tender document is required by post. 
It is obligatory to purchase the tender document, otherwise offers will not be accepted. 

1. 

Tender document is not transferable. 

2 The CSPGCL will not be responsible for late receipt of tender/ otler due to any postal delay 
and offers received after the due date & time of submission will not be considered. 

In case any of the above prescribed dates is declared as holiday, then the particular date will 

automatically get shifted to the next working day. Sealed tender will be accepted till 15:30 
3 

Hrs on the due date of opening and will be opened at 16.00 Hrs on the same day. 

CSPGCL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders, inconplete tender or accept 

any tender in full or in part, considered advantageous to CSPGCL. whether it is lowest or not, 

without assigning any reason whatsoever 
B. INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS/ TENDERERS 

1. Date of submission of tender is 01.12.2020 till 15:30 Hrs. and date of opening of tender 
is at 16.00 Hrs on the same date in the O/o E.D (O&M:GEN), CSPGCIL, Raipur. 

2. Earnest Money:- The Earnest Money of Rs.4400/-(Rupees Eight Hundred only) is to be 
submitted in the form of MICR Demand Dratt in lavour of Assistant Manager 
(CAU)CSPGCL, Raipur" payable at Raipur. 

Executive Director (O&M:Gen.), CSPGCL, 5"" Floor, VidhyutSewaBhawau, Dauganiya,Raipur- Pin-492013; 
CIN No.U40108CT2003SGCO15821 

Tele:0771-2574421, Fax : 0771-2574425, E-mail: ceomgen@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.cseb.gov.in 



CPGCLJ CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER GENERATION COMPANY LIMITED (A Govt. of C.G. Undertaking) 

3. Qualifying conditions for the bidders: The price Bids of only those bidders shallbe opened who will provide satisfactory documentary evidence to substantiate following Qualification Requirements (Eligibility criteria conditions for opening of Price Bids). The 
desired documents to substantiate Qualification Requirements (Eligibility criteria conditions for opening of Price Bids) are to be attached in Techno-Commercial bid: Qualifying Requirement (Eligibility criteria for opening of Price Bid) 

POR Conditions of PQR 
The bidder should be OEM/ 

Document required in PQR 
authorized dealers or suppliers of 
reputed make for Firefighting
equipments. 

The bidder has to submit self 
attested copy of- 

certificate/authorization letter 
issued by company for the same. 
The supplier should submit the 

order copy for the supply of 
similar type of fire fighting 
equipments. 

4. Any bidder may be disqualified, if he makes misleading or false representations in the forms, 
statements and attachments submitted in proof of the qualification requirements änd/ or 

record of poor performance such as not properly completing the contract, litigation history or 

financial failures etc. 
5. The quoted rates must be on FIRM basis and should be valid for a period of 04 months from 

the date of opening of tender part-I & part-II. 

6. The offers of those tenderer, who do not agree to C.S.P.G.C.L's standard paynments terms, 

security deposit clause, penalty clause & guarantee clause, shall be liable for rejection 

7. PRICE BID has to be submitted in prescribed format only. 7. 

8. Tender should be submit in the O/o ED(O&M:Gen), CSPGCL. Vidyut Sewa 

Bhavan, Danganiya,Raipur(CG). 
9. Material to be supplied at 4X2.5 MW Gangrel HEP, Rudri, Dhamtari (CG) 

The rates quoted in the price bid shall be taken as final for computing the competitive rates 

and for all purpose, no corrections in quoted rates shall be allowed Li Bidder will be consider 
10. 

on composite offer basis. 

11. Detailed technical specification of items to be supplied is mentioned in the tender 

specification document, if required 

SUPERINTENDING EKGINEER (Gen) 
O/o EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (O&M:Gen) 

C.S.P.G.C.L, RAIPUR 

Executive Director (O&M:Gen.), CSPGCL, 5" Floor, VidhyutSewaBhawan, Danganiya,Raipur- Pin-492013; 

CIN No. U40108CT2003SGCO15821 

Tele: 0771-2574421, Fax 0771-2574425, E-mail: ceomgen@yahoo.co.in, Website : www.cseb.gov.in 



CHAATTISGARH STATE POWER GENERATION cOMPANY LIMITED 
(A Govt. of C.G. Undertaking) 

LIST 

Subiect: Supply of the fire cquipments at 4X2,5 MW Gangrel HEP, Rudri, Dhamtari(CG) 
CSPGCL 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER: -03-01/SE-lI /TS-11/Gangrel HEP/2020-21 

SNo Particular Qty(No) 
ABC Type Dry Chemical powder (6 L) 
Mono Ammonium Phosphate powder conforming to IS:14609. Nitrogen 

Pressurized. Controllable discharge Mechanism. Pressure Gauge. Discharge Hose & 

Nozzle. Epoxy Polyester Powder Coated as per IS: 15683 ISI Mark Fire 

extinguisher. Fire Rating (3A. 89B), Operating Temperature (-)20°C to +60°C 

suitable for "A" "B" "C" Class of FIRE Extinguisher conforming to IS: 15683 with 

22 

ISI mark 

13 Mechanieal Foam Type Fire Extinguishers (9 L) 
(Stored Pressure Type) AFFF Foam 6% conforming to 1S: 4989, Discharge 
Mechanism. Pressure Gauge. Discharge Hose & Nozzle Epoxy Polyester Powder 

coated as per IS: 15683 ISI mark Fire Extinguishers. Operating Temperature (-J5°C 

to (+)60°C Fire Rating 4A. 144B, Suitable for AB Class of fire. 
Water Type Fire Extinguisher (9 L) 
(Stored Pressure Type). Nitrogen Pressurized. Discharge Mechanism. Pressure 
Gauge. Discharge Hose & Nozzle Epoxy Polyester Powder coated as per 1S: I5683 

ISI mark Fire Extinguishers. Fire rating 4A Operating Temperature (-)5°C to 
(+)60°C. Suitable for A Class Fire Extinguisher conforming to IS 15683 with ISi 

mark 
Carbon Dioxide type Fire Extinguisher (9 kg ) 
Gas conforming to 1S:15222 Cylinder conforming to 1S:7285 & PESO approved 

Controllable Discharge Mechanism, Discharge Hose & Horn suitable for B, C Class 

of fire. Fire Rating (55B) Extinguisher conforming to IS: 16018 with ISI mark 
Carbon Dioxide type Fire Extinguisher (4.5 kg) 

Gas conforming to IS: 15222, Cylinder conforming to IS:7285 & PESO approved, 

Discharge Hose & Horn as per IS: 15683 with ISI mark. Fire extinguisher. Operating 

Temperature 20°C to 60°C, Fire Rating (5SB) suitable for B, C Class of Fire 

Extinguisher conforming to IS: 15683 with ISI mark. 

Fire Bucket Capacity: 9 Ltr 
with handle made by 22 gauge MS sheet duly painted by Red oxide enamel paint 
HOSE PIPE (63mm dia x 15 mtr long) Reinforced Fabric rubber lined delivery, in 

conformity to ISS:636 Type-A with ISI nark, with Stainless Steel Male & Female 

instantaneous Coupling with binding by copper wire 

2 

10 

12 
4 

21 

-

14 

14 
7 

TERMS& CONDITIONS 
1. Extinguisher shall confirm in general to relevant IS documents or its latest amendments. Test 

certificate of all items except item 6 shal be submitted alongwith delivery of material 

2. Prior to acceptance of Fire Extinguishers sample testing of fire extinguisher may be carried out. 

SEGEN) 

Executive Director (0&M:Gen.), CSPGCL, 5" Floor, VidhyutSewaBhawan, Danganiya,Raipur- Pin-492013; 

CIN No. U40108CT2003SGCO15821

Tele : 0771-2574421, Fax 0771-2574425, E-mail: ceomgen@yahoo.co.in, Website www.cseb.gov.in 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

